IIM Ranchi enters into an MoU with AIIMS, Deoghar - Lens Eye, Neither tomorrow nor today, it's now



CAMPUS LIFE LATEST NEWS TOP NEWS

IIM Ranchi Enters Into An MoU With AIIMS, Deoghar

March 26, 2021 admin Comment(0)

Ranchi, Jharkhand | March | 26, 2021 :: IIM Ranchi has entered into an MoU with All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Deoghar.

This MoU is for cooperation in education, research and service field for developing colloborative arrangement, wherby the Institutions may participate in collaborative teaching, training, research and other agreed activities to further enhance relationship between two Institutions.

The MoU aims to promote exchange in the areas of health, education, management, research and service. Signed copies of MoU was exchanged between Prof. Shailendra Singh, Director, IIM Ranchi and Prof. Saurabh Varshney, Executive Director & CEO of AIIMS, Deoghar. Prof. P.K Bala and Prof. Rohit Kumar were also present on the occasion.